
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

NEWNAN DIVISION  

 

IN RE: 

 

AFH AIR PROS, LLC, et. al.,  

 

 DEBTORS. 

 

 CHAPTER 11 

 

 CASE NO. 25-10356-PMB 

 

 (Jointly Administered) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Anna M. Humnicky, certify that I am over the age of 18 and that: A) on April 21, 2025, 

I filed and served copies of the: 

 

1) APPLICATION OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS HOLDING 

UNSECURED CLAIMS FOR AUTHORIZATION TO RETAIN AND EMPLOY 

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP AS COUNSEL EFFECTIVE AS OF 

APRIL 2, 2025;  

 

2) APPLICATION OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS HOLDING 

UNSECURED CLAIMS FOR AUTHORIZATION TO RETAIN AND EMPLOY 

SMALL HERRIN, LLP, AS LOCAL COUNSEL EFFECTIVE AS OF APRIL 3, 

2025; and 

 

3) APPLICATION OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS HOLDING 

UNSECURED CLAIMS FOR AUTHORIZATION TO RETAIN AND EMPLOY 

PROVINCE, LLC AS FINANCIAL ADVISOR EFFECTIVE AS OF APRIL 3, 2025 

 

on behalf of the Committee, on the parties listed in Exhibit “A” by using the Bankruptcy 

Court’s Electronic Case Filing program which sends a notice of the above-listed documents and 

an accompanying link to the documents to the parties who have appeared in this case under the 

Bankruptcy Court’s Electronic Case Filing program, as indicated in Exhibit “A”; and B) on April 

21, 2025, I served copes of the aforementioned documents via First Class U.S. Mail, with adequate 

postage pre-paid, on the parties, as indicated in Exhibit “A”. 

 

 This 21st day of April 2025.  

 

       By: ___/s/ Anna M. Humnicky_____ 

        Anna M. Humnicky    

        GA Bar No. 377850 

Small Herrin, LLP 

100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 350 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

(P): (770) 857-4770; ahumnicky@smallherrin.com 
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EXHIBIT A  

 

Via CM/ECF –  

 

Jonathan S. Adams on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the United States Trustee  

jonathan.s.adams@usdoj.gov  

 

Evan M. Altman on behalf of Creditor OKG Group Inc.  

evan.altman@laslawgroup.com, soraya.hedjazi@laslawgroup.com  

 

Danielle Barav-Johnson on behalf of Creditor Columbia Home Services LLC  

dahnibarav-johnson@eversheds-sutherland.com  

 

Jason B. Binford on behalf of Creditor Resources Connection LLC  

jbinford@krcl.com  

 

Kit Barron Bradshaw on behalf of Creditor Jack Denton  

kbradshaw@barronfirm.com  

 

Heather D. Brown on behalf of Creditor Heat Transfer Systems of Georgia, LLC  

heather@hdbrownlaw.com  

 

Christopher K. Coleman on behalf of Interested Party East Coast Mechanical Home Services LLC  

christopher.coleman@kslaw.com  

 

Jeff Dutson on behalf of Interested Party East Coast Mechanical Home Services LLC  

jdutson@kslaw.com  

 

Ebba Gebisa on behalf of Creditor OCIII LVS LXI LP  

ebba.gebisa@lw.com, christopher.tarrant@lw.com;ebba-gebisa-1560@ecf.pacerpro.com  

 

Andrew Glenn on behalf of Creditor Axaa Family, LLC  

aglenn@glennagre.com  

 

Tara L. Grundemeier on behalf of Creditor Cypress-Fairbanks ISD  

Tara.Grundemeier@lgbs.com, Monica.Herrera@lgbs.com;Houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com  

 

Tara L. Grundemeier on behalf of Creditor Harris Co ESD #09  

Tara.Grundemeier@lgbs.com, Monica.Herrera@lgbs.com;Houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com  

 

Esther Hong on behalf of Creditor Axaa Family, LLC  

ehong@glennagre.com  
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David B. Kurzweil on behalf of Debtors 

kurzweild@gtlaw.com, brattons@gtlaw.com  

 

Matthew W. Levin on behalf of Creditor Alter Domus (US) LLC  

mlevin@swlawfirm.com, 

fharris@swlawfirm.com;centralstation@swlawfirm.com;rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com;aray@sw

lawfirm.com;hkepner@swlawfirm.com  

 

Matthew W. Levin on behalf of Creditor OCIII LVS LXI LP  

mlevin@swlawfirm.com, 

fharris@swlawfirm.com;centralstation@swlawfirm.com;rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com;aray@sw

lawfirm.com;hkepner@swlawfirm.com  

 

Cia H. Mackle on behalf of Creditor The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  

cmackle@pszjlaw.com  

 

Gary W. Marsh on behalf of Interested Party Continental Casualty Company and National Fire 

Insurance Company of Hartford  

gary.marsh@troutman.com, wlbank@troutman.com  

 

Kurt Mayr, II on behalf of Creditor Axaa Family, LLC  

kmayr@glennagre.com  

 

Cameron M. McCord on behalf of Interested Party Apex Service Partners  

cmccord@joneswalden.com, 

jwdistribution@joneswalden.com;ljones@joneswalden.com;cparker@joneswalden.com;lpineyro

@joneswalden.com;bdernus@joneswalden.com  

 

Cameron M. McCord on behalf of Interested Party Buddy's Heating & Cooling, L.L.C.  

cmccord@joneswalden.com, 

jwdistribution@joneswalden.com;ljones@joneswalden.com;cparker@joneswalden.com;lpineyro

@joneswalden.com;bdernus@joneswalden.com  

 

Cameron M. McCord on behalf of Interested Party Hansen Super Techs, LLC  

cmccord@joneswalden.com, 

jwdistribution@joneswalden.com;ljones@joneswalden.com;cparker@joneswalden.com;lpineyro

@joneswalden.com;bdernus@joneswalden.com  

 

Cameron M. McCord on behalf of Interested Party Southern Air of Thibodaux, LLC  

cmccord@joneswalden.com, 

jwdistribution@joneswalden.com;ljones@joneswalden.com;cparker@joneswalden.com;lpineyro

@joneswalden.com;bdernus@joneswalden.com  

 

Mark A. Mintz on behalf of Creditor 30590 LA16, LLC  

mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com  
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Mark A. Mintz on behalf of Creditor Doug's Service Company f/k/a Doug's Refrigeration and Air 

Conditioning, Inc.  

mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com  

 

Mark A. Mintz on behalf of Creditor Dream Team Services, LLC.  

mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com  

 

Mark A. Mintz on behalf of Creditor Baylie Annison  

mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com  

 

Mark A. Mintz on behalf of Creditor Jeffrey D. Tauzin  

mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com  

 

Mark A. Mintz on behalf of Creditor Trey Annison  

mmintz@joneswalker.com, hstewart@joneswalker.com  

 

Office of the United States Trustee  

ustpregion21.at.ecf@usdoj.gov  

 

Matthew Petrie on behalf of Debtor AFH Air Pros, LLC  

petriem@gtlaw.com  

 

Richard Ramirez on behalf of Creditor Axaa Family, LLC  

rramirez@glennagre.com  

 

Pierce Rigney on behalf of Interested Party Continental Casualty Company and National Fire 

Insurance Company of Hartford  

pierce.rigney@troutman.com, WLBANK@troutman.com  

 

Bradford J. Sandler on behalf of Creditor The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors  

bsandler@pszjlaw.com  

 

John Kendrick Turner on behalf of Creditor Dallas County  

john.turner@lgbs.com  

 

John Kendrick Turner on behalf of Creditor Tarrant County  

john.turner@lgbs.com  

 

David Wender on behalf of Creditor Columbia Home Services LLC  

davidwender@eversheds-sutherland.com  

 

J. Robert Williamson on behalf of Creditor Alter Domus (US) LLC  

rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com, 

centralstation@swlawfirm.com;aray@swlawfirm.com;hkepner@swlawfirm.com;fharris@swlaw

firm.com;mlevin@swlawfirm.com  
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J. Robert Williamson on behalf of Creditor OCIII LVS LXI LP  

rwilliamson@swlawfirm.com, 

centralstation@swlawfirm.com;aray@swlawfirm.com;hkepner@swlawfirm.com;fharris@swlaw

firm.com;mlevin@swlawfirm.com  
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Via First Class U.S. Mail –  

 

John R. Ashmead 

Seward & Kissel LLP 

One Battery Park Plaza 

New York, NY 10004 

 

Gregg S. Bateman 

Seward & Kissel LLP 

One Battery Park Plaza 

New York, NY 10004 

 

Betsy L Feldman 

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 

787 Seventh Avenue 

New York, NY 10019 

 

Nikhil A. Gulati 

Latham & Watkins LLP 

1271 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10020 

 

James Ktsanes 

Latham & Watkins LLP 

330 North Wabash Avenue 

Suite 2800 

Chicago, IL 60611 

 

Sydney Reitzel 

Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global 

222 N. Pacific Coast Highway 

Suite 300 

El Segundo, CA 90245 

 

Caroline M. Lee 

Jones Walker LLP 

Ste 5100 

201 St. Charles Ave. 

New Orleans, LA 70170 

 

Andrew J. Matott 

Seward & Kissel LLP 

One Battery Park Plaza 

New York, NY 10004 
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Whit Morley 

Latham & Watkins, LLP 

330 North Wasbash Ave. 

Sute 2800 

Chicago, IL 60611 

 

Ebba Gebisa 

Latham & Watkins, LLP 

330 North Wasbash Ave. 

Sute 2800 

Chicago, IL 60611 

 

Jeffrey D Pawlitz 

Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP 

787 Seventh Avenue 

New York, NY 10019 

 

Chad Setchell 

C&P Hansen Heating and Cooling, Inc. 

7718 Rockstone Lane S  

Mobile, AL 36695 

 

Jose Ramirez 

Despedida Holdings, Inc. 

19033 Jupiter River Rd 

Jupiter, FL 33548 

 

HVAC Success 

28730 S Cargo Ct 

Bonita Springs, FL 34135 

 

Jack Denton 

c/o Earl & Earl PLLC 

4565 Hilton Parkway 

St 228 

Colorado Springs, CO 80907 

 

LaGrange Air Force Heating and Air LLC 

c/o Gordon, Fournaris & Mammarella, P.A. 

1925 Lovering Ave 

Wilmington, DE 19806 

 

William Jones 

West Georgia Indoor Comfort, LLC 

100 Corporate Park E Ct 

LaGrange, GA 30241 
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Alabama Attorney General 

Attn: Bankruptcy Dept 

501 Washington Ave 

PO Box 300152 

Montgomery, AL 36104-0152 

 

Colorado Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Department 

Ralph L Carr Colorado Judicial Building 

1300 Broadway, 10th Floor 

Denver, CO 80203 

 

Florida Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Department 

PL-01 The Capitol 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 

 

Georgia Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Department 

40 Capitol Square SW 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

 

Georgia Department of Revenue 

Attn Bankruptcy Dept, State Revenue Commissioner 

1800 Century Blvd NE 

Suite 9100 

Atlanta, GA 30345 

 

Georgia Secretary of State 

Attn Corporate Bankruptcy Dept  

2 MLK Jr Drive SE 

Floyd W Tower, Suite 814 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

 

Internal Revenue Service 

Centralized Insolvency Operation 

2970 Market St 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 

 

Internal Revenue Service 

Centralized Insolvency Operation 

PO Box 7346  

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 
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Louisiana Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Dept 

PO Box 94005 

Baton Rouge, LA 70804 

 

Mississippi Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Dept 

550 High Street 

Ste 1200 

Jackson, MS 39201 

 

PIMCO 

650 Newport Center Drive 

Newport Beach, CA 92660 

 

Texas Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Dept 

300 W. 15th Street 

Austin, TX 78701 

 

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 

Office of Reorganization 

950 East Paces Ferry Rd NE 

Suite 900 

Atlanta, GA 30326-1382 

 

United States Attorney Northern District of GA 

600 Richard B. Russell Bldg 

75 Ted Turner Drive SW 

Atlanta, GA 30303-3309 

 

Washington Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Dept 

1125 Washington St SE 

PO Box 40100 

Olympia, WA 98504-0100 

 

Tyler S. Dischinger  

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC  

Suite 200  

501 Grant Street  

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
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Timothy P. Palmer  

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC  

Suite 200  

501 Grant Street  

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

Hanna J Redd, Esq. 

Troutman Pepper Locke LLP  

111 Huntington Ave  

9th Floor  

Boston, MA 02199 

 

Jonathan W Young, Esq.  

Troutman Pepper Locke LLP  

401 9th St, NW, Ste 100  

Washington, DC 20004 
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